BBBY40

>

r

&

Northumberland,tfenna.

May 3rd,1966.

The regul-rly scheduled meeting of the Northumberland,Borough
Council,was held thisevening; with the following members present:
Aceto, PBrown, Hockenberg, Hollenbach, Lewis, Skelly Senders,Wattz,
Absent President 7immermen.

Meeting called to order by the layor., =cting in behalf of the
Vice Pre<ident,opended by A prayer of all members. At this time the
Pice President arrigved, and took over the meeting; a motion to not
re~d the minutes,9f the last meeting of the council wass msde by Brown
seconded@ by 3enders: in order to =ave time; sp ordered.

E.F7 . Pfieffer was present and explained his plan to change the

~

holder of the Li~billity Policy from the arylend Causaltlg ,o to

the *ertford Traveler's Co.: in so doing, the same coverage and all
benefits, could be had, at a saving of $200.00 premium incresse,which
guite pocsibly will be addéd by the Meryland C=ausalty “Yo. Tt was mbdveé
by Brown and seconded by aceto: to accept this reccommendation, upon &
vote it was so ordered.

Communications were réad from the following scources; Gerber
Truinment “orp.Commonwelaht of Fenna:Dent of *e=slth,Recresatiom
Committee,Planning L’oxm:niésion ,Penna Department of Highway=. Robert
Rrown presented Council, with =2 copy of the minutes of the Recreation
Commissiom,held February 1966. the following reports were read and upon
a mdotion of Aceto =seconded by Brown ordered accepted and filed,

Board of He~lth reported complaints received und abated 4 X-Ray cards
isSued 158, Fees collected #2.00, Number 1 fire Cbmpnny and Moose €lub
The P9lice Denartment reported tne foriowing 84 C=1lls ~nswered, meter
repoiredill, aAccidents investigatea 7, Auto +*heft 1, Tatal Accident 1
M=2ter *ines #65.00, Motor “ode #80.0U0, total ¥145.uU0, The Tre-~surer
reported for the Sewer account Nepo<ited 2181.63,The Tre=surer reported
for the ®Porough General Account North Water Co permits 33.00,Don=1d
Treon 1198.67,R.S.Whitmer fines $140.00, B,®.Weirick 74.00, Harold
Hegsler &19.80, M.H.Weidner 97.50, W.W.Hoffmﬂn 34.00, E.C=lhoun 1.00,
Henry Ll-rk 10,00, Jack H.Pyers 10.00, Cash 2.00, J.D.Kiger 5.00,
Acorn League 22.31, John LThatcher 1.00, 3ewer Revenue Account 372.63
Tot21 $ 2285.91.

A renruest from the recreztion commission, for the Borough

to furnish ,supervision to proposed young boys working, w=s tabled.



266

Fred Troxell was present and presented provosed plens for the
improvement of Jefferson street, in his new addition, in the Northern
part of the.borbugh; stated that his plan c~lled for a 50 ft right of
way,at present a 27ft highw=y, with five foot left for future requirements
it was after considerable discussion, upon a motion of Sanders seconded nv
Lewis, agreed, that after a survey of the street, having been made, by
the Borough surveyor, that if it was accentable, the Borough would then
accept the street,slso reouired was a 6 " C.A.B.C base.

The vorious committees then reported *ire committee stated that
plans are being studied, by the +ourk local companies, to improve the
Warning system. He=1lth demmittee stated that,it thought that all interested
parties, for the Borough Wealth @fficer positiom, be given an oppurtunity
to take an examination, for the position. The Meyor stated that he had

been informsed that certain catagories, of jobs; did not reguire this

. stated that T.C.Walker, was a registered He=1lth Officer, and es such he

could be exempted,but that he was agreeable to take the exsmination if it

was required.. Dr #ceto stated that upon avnpointment of a Hteth Officer,
e would then resign. The Finance committee revorted = balance of $4514.2°

The M=2yor stated that if council desired, a Ceonmnon would be donated to the
Borough ,for placement in the Park, as part of the memorial area,it was
tenatively accepted, pending a decision by the Northumberlsand-Point Township
Chamber of Commerce. It was upon amotion of Hollenbach,seconded by Skelly
agreed to increase the cost, to all street onéning permits, foom the present
rate of $1.00 ver sq.ft, to $ 2.50 per sg foot. effective at once.

Bids for the purchase of a new Police Cer were then opened, the
contract was swarded to the J.Wesley Ruch, Agency, for a 1966 ambessador
250 H.P. vehicle, for the price of $705.40 plus the trade in Qf a 1965
Rembler. Bid was received from the Junbury MNotor Company fﬁr a Eérd, but
tné‘price>aifféren;e‘was to great, there for upon a motion of acetd,seconded
by Brown the bid was orfered given to J.Wesley ““uch, upon a vote it Wﬂs
so ordered.

The bid for the Borough wide 1966 street improvement program was
then opend, only one bbd was received, that from the Kkiddle Cfeek P-ving Co.
as follows; Elliot Drive Begining at Fifth 3treet, a distance_éf 1980 ft
back to Fifth street. East Fifth street Eeginning at Blliot Drive 290 X 32
West Third street Duke Street West 200 x 32 feet and the Borough wide resurf-
acing program total bid price 37.567.00, less a marge portion of the Elliot
Drive cost, to ERroscious Lumber Co., A motlon of Hollenbach seconded by 32ndel

to accant nerdince a.nrnva!l of the Rrnacious T.umber Co.for vhelr cart



s

£

BB

Uoon a vote, the motion wes accepted, pending the approval of
Broscious Lumber Co.

Waltz brought up the ouestion, of an improvement in the drainage
along the Inté}chonge Tracks, between Sheetz avenue; and Orenge street,
it was agreed, to have the Borough *orem-n, to make recemmendations as to
relative cost and other information, at the mext meeting of council.

‘he trssh cans,which were ordered by the Northumberlsnd Civic Club,have
arrived, and it was agreed to place cens in the P=rk and at convienent location
in the business area,ot the town.

ORDINANCE # 234

AN ORDINANCE AUTHROZXING, DIRECTING THE PAVING AND PLACING

OF CURBS QF FIFTH STREET IN THE ROROUGH OF NORTHUWRERILAND

FROM A POfNT 28% FEET NORTHEAST OF STRAWBRIDAE ROAD FOR A

DISTANCE OF 290 FERTTO A POINT 575 FERT NORTHEAST OF STRAWBRINGE

ROAD:AND DIRECTTNG THE PAVTNG AND PLACTING OF CURBS ON ELT.TOT

DRTVE IN THE SUNNYHILT, SUB SECTTON OF THE BOROTIGH OF NORTHUMBERLAND

ANT) DIRECTING THE PAVING aND PLACING OF CURBS ON THIRD STRERT

IN THE BOROUGH OF NORTHUMBRERNAD FROM THE JOTTTHWRSTERTY LTNE OF

DUKE STREET TO A POTNT 110 FERT <SOUTHWEST OF THRE <SOUTHWESTERLY

LINF OF DUK¥ STREET:AND ALSO ASSESSING THE ABUTTING PROPERTY

OWNERS OWF SATID STREETS.

EE IT ENACTED AND ORDTANED by the Borough of Northumberlsand in
Town Council assembled,and it is hereby enacted and ordaimed by the‘
authority of the <s=me:

Jection 1 Fifth Street im the Borough of Northumberlsnd,from
a point 285 feet northeast of Strowbridge “0ad for a distance of 290 feet
to a point 575 feet northe=st of 3trawbridge road is hereby directed to be REX
paved with a permanent type of pavemnet together with concrete curbing,
necessary grading and draining.fhe work shall be done by contract and
awarded to the lowest and best bidder.

Seection 11. Elliot Drive in the Sunnvhill Subdivisiom of the
Borough of Northumberland,as shown on the plot ot plen of said sub-
division,is hereby directed to be paved with a permanent type pavement togethe
with concrete-eurbing,necessary grading and draining.:he work shall be done b
by the lowest and best bidder.

section 111. Third street in the Borough of Northumberland

on the southwesterly side of Duke <treet,to apoint 110 feet southwest g

of the southwesterly line of Duek Street, is hereby directed to be paved

with & permanent type of pavingtogether with concrete curbing along the



268

noethwesterly side of said street,with the necessary grading and drain
ing.*he work shall be done by contract and werded to the lowest and
best bidder.

- Section 1V. The costs and expenses of the entire work shall be
paid by the Borough of Northumberland and the owners of real estate
bounded of abutting on said streets in accordance with the iet of
Assembly approved M2y 4,1927,P.1.519,3ection 1712,as amendéd bybthe
Act of July 10,1947,P.L.1621,Section 51, as amended by aet of December
1.1959 P.T7..16 Section 23, as amended by the act of February 1,1966.No
o8l,3ection 1761. at least 1-3 of the paving to be paid by the Borough
and the s2me is hereby appropiated herefore out of the funds now or
hereafter in the treasury and the balance not more than 2-3 of the
paving to be paid by the owners of real.estate bounding or abutting
onmsaid streets,and the entire costs of the curbs shall be paid by
the property owners bounding or abutting on said streets,and the same
1s hereby assessed and the assessments appripiated therfore.

Section V.. 1]l ordinances or resolutions or parts therof
inconsistent nerewith be and the same are hereby repealed.
FNACTED AND ORDAINED THIS 3rd day of M~y 1966.
| M=x S.H=ckenberg
Vice president Council

ATTEST .
‘Robert 3.Whitmer

Borough secretary
APPROVED THIS 3rd DAY OF MAY ,1966.

Domn~1d C.?ister

Resolution # 234-4
The following resolution was offered by the Borough Couhcil,
To the Shikellamy 3chool District.

wr, Clifford Johnston
Secretary

Shikellamy 5chool District
elnut 8treet
Sunbury,Pennsylvania.

nesr Mr.Yohnston:

for tue information of the Doard of Directors of the
Shikellamy 3chool Bistrict. T wish to submit a copy of a
resolution adonted at the reguler Council meeting of the
Boroughmg of Northumberland held on Tuesday,N~y 3,1966.

WHFREAS, the Borough of Northumberland shsould have
representation on the board of “irectors of the Shikellamy
Schol bistrict. '



NOW THEREFORE,RESOLVED, that the Council of the Borough
of Northumberland recommends the appointment of a citizen
of the Borough of Northumberland to succeed William Kelly

as o member of theUShikellamy 3chool poard.

Yours truly

BOROUGH OF Northumberland

Robert 3."hitmer

Secretary of the Council.
The Street 3wener demonstration, which was held,recently wes
succesful, but due to rainy conditions, only Two members of

Counil were able to attend. No action was taken, rélative to

the purchase of this enuipment.

The bills for rhe 3ewer Account were then read, and upon a motion

of aceto seconded by Brown,unon a vote ordered psid.as follows;
North'd Water Company 40.56, P.P.&.L.Co 75.00,McKesson & “‘obbins
45.00, Andrews Hdwe 2.10, ‘enna Ges Co. 11.10, Borough CGenersl
Account 372.63. Total $526.39.

The btills for the *~orough Genaral account were then read and
upon a motion of <ceto seconded y Brown,ordere paid as follows;
Deets service station 70.39, Bingﬂ wunoco 4.69, Bell Telephone co
27.57,P@P.&.L.Co 635.83,Postmaster 5.00, EW.Pfeiffer>Iﬁs$l6l.OO
Weirick & Reichenbtach 5 49,3imihgton Brothers B?0.00,SunBury D~ily
l2.65,McCorkill ngency 95.00,J.F.3nyder 52.25, E.C.Faultz 55.45,
Cerl S.Bird “r 39.11,kockeys G-rage, Mertz “otor Co 21.85, D.W.
Miller 73.44, Total 1556.34.

Froperly moved and seconded that the Ordinance n 234 be

accepted upon 1lst reading, the ordinance then was given 4

Jecond reading, a motion was then made by aceto seconded by
Brown to suspend the rules, and have a thrid and final reading
upon a vote it was so ordered. A third and final reading wes
tien had, and upon an aye & nay vote being taken it was anoroved
as follows; aVe aceto, aye Brown,aye, Hollenbach .aiye, Lewis Aye

g

Janders Ave;_rkelly aye, W-ltz aye. /N

P e 1 . .
éﬂecre%ary Vice president. qﬁ


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


270

Northumberland,Penna.

May 12th,1966.

A Specigl Meeting of the Northumberlani Borough Council, was
held this evening; in the Borough 0ffice, for the purpose of
changing the paving program, for this year, to eliminate the
proposed, improvement from Duke Street West to a point 110 ft

Also to discuss the Resolution from the Northumberland Sewer
Authority,said Resolution, taking action by the Sewer Authroity

to disolve the authority.

Present President Zimmerman, Brown, Hackenberg, Lewis, Skelly,

and Waltz Abseth, Aceto and Hollenbach.

It was after a discsusion,upon a motion of Bmown seconded by
Sanders,that the Thrid Street part of the contract, be withdrawn
and not to pave said Third Street, this year, upon a vote it was

so ordered.

The Sewer authority Resolution was then read by the Secretary,as

follows;
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Northumberland Sewer Authority is an Authority
which was organized February 4,1952,under the Municipality Authroities
Act of 1945,approved May 2, 1945, F.L.382,pursuant to an Ordinance of
the Borough Council of the borough of Northumberland,Northumberland
County,Pennsylvania,for the purpose of constructing a sewage treatment
plant for operation by the said Porough;

AND WHEREAS, the sald Borough conveyed the land on which
the sewage treatment plant was to be erected and the then existing sewage
collection system of the Borough to the authority,and the Authority caused
to be constructed the sewage treatment.plant,which faciltites the authopity
leased back to the Borough by Lease dated as of February 1,1953;

aND WHEREAS, the said construction was financed by issuing
$250,000.00 principal amount of Sewer Revenue Bonds dated as of February
1,1953,secured by an indenture between the Authroity and the Northumberland
National Bank,Northumberland Pennsylvania, as Trustee,dated as of February
l, 1953;

AND WHBREAS,on February 1,1966,the last remaining outstandine
bonds of said bond issue were paid off,so that on that date all of said
bonds were paid and discharged,together with interest due theron,and no
claims are now outstanding against said Authority;

AND WHEREAS, by reason of the payment of all the Bonds issued
by the authroity,the said Borough may now,at any time terminate said

Lease of February 1,1953, and cause the property of the Authority to be
turned back to the Borough;

AND WHEREAS, the reasons for creation of said Authority and
its continued existence are no longer present,and it is .therefore,deemed
advisable by the Authority that its property be conveyed,transferred and
turned back to the Borough of Northumberlaad to the end that the said
Borough may obtain ownership in its own right of the said sewer system,
sewage treatment plant,lnad upon which the same is erected, together with

all unexpended funds of the Authorit

] Yy now in its hand and j
sald Trustee , and what the Authority be diseolved in acco%gaggg 3?%%8 i



271

provisions of Section le of the Municipality Authroites Act of May
2, 1945, P.L. 328 , as amended ,53 P.S. 317.

NOW THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED,that the Northumberland Sewer
Authority goes hereby request the Borough ouncil of the Borough of
Northumberland to consent to and accept thé conveyance and transfer of
akl the property of the Authority to the Borough of nNorthumberland.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,that after the property of the Authroity
has been duly convey and transferred to the Borough of Northumberland
the Authroity submit to the Borouth Conmcil of “he Borough of Northumberlan
a Certificate requesting the éermination of the existence of said Authroity
to be avproved by said Borough Council which Certificate endorsed with
such approval shall be filed with the Secretarv of the Commonwealth.

BE IT RESOLVED FURTHER, that a .certified copy of this Resolution
be transmitted to the Borough Council of the Borough of Northumberland.

CERTIFICATION

L do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct
copy fo a Resolution duly adopted by the Northumberland Sewer authroity
at a properly convened meeting held May 9,1966,relating to the proposed
conveyance of the property of the <uthority to the forough of Northumberlan
and requesting approval of a Certificate of Termination of the existence
of the aAuthority.
Rucesell W.Eisnehower
Secretary North'd Sewer Authority.

After the reading of the atove Resolution, and after questions to the
Solicitor,being answered, it was upon a motion of Brown seconded by
Banders,upon a vote ordered accepted.

It was upon a motion of Brown seconded by Lewis, that a letter
of appreciation, or a certificate to each member of the Authority be
presented at a proposed supper,to be held next month,a tenative date
being June 8th,1966. ,upon a vote it was so ordered.

lhe following resolution was then read by the Solictor as follows;

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Northumberland Sewer Authority, by Resolutiom
adopted at a duly convened meeting held on May 93 1966,requested that
Borough “ouncil of the Borough of Northumberland consent to and accept
the conveyance and transfer of all of the property of the Authority
to the Borough of Northumberland.

AND WHERBAS, the Northumberland Sewer Authority,after the
transger of the property to the Borough will request the Borough Council
to approve the terminatiom of the existence of said Authority,which
certificate endorded with such approval shall be filed with the
Secretary of the Yommonwealth.

NOW THERFORE,Resolve,that Council of the Borough of
Northumberland does hereby authorize the acceptance from the
Northumberland Sewer Authroity of the conveyance and transfer of
all property of the Authority to the Borough of Northumberland.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,that after the property of the
Authroity has been duly conveyed and transferred to the Borough
of Northumberland,and when the Authority Submits to the Borough
Council a certificate requesting the termination of the existence
of said Authority,the Borough“ouncil doth authorize the endorsement
of said certificate bym igts officer; which certificate and approval
shall be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwelalth.

The above resolution wgs discussed, and then upon a motion of
Tanders seconded by Hackenberg, upon a n Aye Vote so ordered.



2172

The Secretary was instructed to contact the Michael Baker ®wngineering
Company, of Rochester Pennsylvania; and request them to send a represent-
ative to Northumberland, for the purpose, of conducting a survey, for the
proposed efkension of the present sewer line, from a point at or near
.Fifth and Strawbridge Road to apoint beyond the street known as Jefferson
to have the survey include Villa-Vista, also the possibility of the
Susquehanna road being connected with the proposed new extensiom, either

by gravity of by the use of a pumping station.

Moved by Brown and seconded by Lewlis meeting be adjourned.so ordered.

e et ns?

9 o ‘N =y
L S Y | RULIE L7 e AT et S R
Borough secretsry Presjident

7


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


—

BBB740

Northumberland,P=.
June 7th,1966.

a regularly scheduled meeting of the Northumberland Borough wns held
this evening; with the following members present. President Zimmermen
Aceto, Erown, Hackenberg, Hollonbéch, Lewis, S=nders, 3kelley and W=1ltz.

Coened by a prayer for gu@dance,by I=ckenberg.

Communications were received from the following scources, Northumberland
Plenning “Yommission, Penna State Association of Porough,Shikellamy School
District,3chool Ihcome Tux'Collector,Michqel B-~ker Jr Inc.; Erie L~ckawanna
R.R.Co. also from the Denartment of le=alth for the 3tate.

The minutues of the last regular and 3veci=2l Meeting were not read, upon
a motion of Brown seconded by Hollenbach, in order to save time.

The repérts from various secources;were then resad, and upon a motion of,
Brwon second-d by 3=2nders ordered accepted nd filed, as follows; Police
reported the following 56 c=21lls, 12 accidents investigated, 2 Auto Thefts
1 hit & Rune, 4 Tr=ffic He7zards, Meter Fimes $70.00, motor Code 20.00,
total +ines $90.00,The Bo=rd of He=lth report=d the following; complaints
recelved and abated, 11, X-R2y C=rds issued,l7, Fees collected $1.00,

The Treasureer repoft d for the sewer Revenue Account as follows; deposited
754.34, Tap George Moyer 50.00 ‘otal $802.43. The Treasurer reported for the
Borough General .ccoumnt the fol.owing;M.H.Weidner Dunp 90.00, G.H.Moyer

street openings 7.50,32mule “olfe 5.70, J=ck Hessler 371.00, B.E.Weirick

 Yetrr rines 65.U0 R.S.Whitmer Motor *ines 80.00, E.Calhoun permits 2.00,

J.F.Snyder Taxes 1764.64,Clarence :oden perm! 5.00, Don=21ld Treon 11Q76.0C4
North'd Water “o 5.00,Fred Troxell permit 5,CO.Fenna G=s & 0il 7.50 W.B.
SIMINGTON 5.U0, H.E.Wgyne 5.00, County Commissioners 114.20, andrews Hdwe
lE.OO,RuSsell Fairchild 5.00, 3jewer Revenue acct 399.83. Total 14,125.41
A letter was received from Fred Troxel! relative to a motion made by
Charles Lewis seconded by Don=1d 3=2nders and carried at the last meeting
of the courcil " Fred Troxell presented plans for opering up of Jefferson
Street in the "Hill Top View "Mevelopment. He®asked the Borough to accept
900 feet of proposed Jefferson Stret begining at Strawbridge Road and
extending towsrd Fifth Street.<~id Street will be 50 ft wide with middle
27 ft to have stone base six (6) inches deep toppéd with ©il and chips to

hold base for az few ye=rs. Notion to accept the proposal was made by

Charles Lewis ~nd seconded by Don~1d S=nders motion carried. This wes

incorporated into these minutes,upon the advice of the SBolicitors



274

Dr Aceto, resigned the office of Rorough He=lth Officer,effective
June 1st,1966, Elivzabeth C=lhoun deputy to terminate her position on
June Z20th,1966. Thom=s C,W=lker being avpointed He=alth Officer,for the
Borough effective 6-1-66, at the salary of $100.00 per month,beginning
on the 1lst of July 1966;Miss C=2lhoun to be paid for this months salary
at the terminstion of her tour of duty. The “orough secretery w~s instruc 24
fo notify Dr.J.J.Wunsch,as to the change in the Borough He=lth Official,
upon a motion of Aceto seconded by Browm so ordered.

Revorts of the verious committees was then had, a motion of Aceto,

seconded by Hollenb=ch, reccomending that fhe Recreation Commission, have
= rerpesentative present at the next council meeting to explain verious
phases of the proposed program to council wes upon a vote so order-d. Lewis
gave a talk uvon some of the proposed activities of the planning commission

a general discsussion was then had, nothing definte,took place. Nich=els

'qtated that he thought that about Twenty Two tones of amesite, would be =211

that would be reouired, to eliminate at water condition at Wheatley avenue
and Third street, where surface woter is getting into the Tutheran Church
property basement. Wi!li=m Se2bo,asked eouncil, to inouire into the possibi

of getting a btook from the Federsl Government,relativé to methods, necewsary
to follow in requesting Federal aid. A diccussion then ensued,relative to
closing over the run at the C=2tholic Church propérty,about 120 feet more or
kess, a motion by Hollenbach seconded by 32ndere,th=t the Borough Jecret=ry
advertise for bids, for this proposed projeect, was uvon a vote so ordered.
The renruest Of Reenk Twist for considerstion, of a storm sewer drainage from
a point on his property Jouth about 216 feet to an outlet , wes after some
discussion ordered tabled umtill august 1966 Meeting. The Planning Commissiom
reauested Coulcil to anoint some one in the place of John *“.T.ong, who died
recently, several names were prewented as follows; Mork Y.Bolig, H~rold 3inger
Robbin Sw-nk =nd John Neil, the Borough nlanning committee ,was asked to
contact the above, and report at the next meeting of “ouncil. J.F.Snvder
requested council to advise him relative to the collecting of the delinqueuwe
tax of the Borough,stated tat a conflict,in the present set up,was causing
considerable confusion,upon = motion of 3kelly <econded by Lewis, unonAthe
advice of the <olicitor, that Mr. “nyder should continue to collect the
Borough delinquent tsx. The nroperty committee that c2lled attention to the
necessity of purchasing a street sweeper,Nichaels stated that in his opinion,
a large machine,such as had been demonstr-ted,was not the type that could be

used for other th=an street sweeping,suggested that a smsller sweeper such



(.

"~ BBB740

275

as the one,which had been demonstrated, some time ago, was more versatile
and could be used in several other Borough operations, such as loading and

leveling off ,as well as street sweept@ng; A motion of 3kelley =secondded by

Brown, w=s then had, to advertise for bids, Mr. Michael having the specificat

ions, for the particular type of machine ,upon a vote motion carried.
Borough secretary w=s instructed to contact several citizens,relative to
weeds and old trees,which 2re to be removed.

Joseph Peyser was present and oresented council with the annual Report of
the activities of the 3Sewer Authority,for the year of 1965.

The bills were read for the 3ewer account as follows; North'd Water Co
& 49.54, Mcrorkill Ins.AAgency 150.00, 4ndrew's Hdwe Co 27.40, P,P.&.L.Co
72.62, MNcKesson & ftobbins Inc 45,.00,Penn Gas & W-ter Mo 6.19, Broscious
Lumber Co 4.59, Borough General account 399183. Tot=1l $ 748.17. Ordered
paid upon a motion of Waltz seconded by Lewis motion carried.

The Borough bills were then read, and upon a motion of Rrownseconded
by 3=nders uvon = vote motion carrééd. Shikellamy School District $684.73,
Bell Telephone Co. 25.69,P.P.&.L.Co 602.85, D.M,Fister 150.00,Bings 3uncoc
?.20, Simington Brothers 480.00,Sherwin William Co. 271.36,Hall-Crouser 4.05,
Sunbury D=ily ltem 15.65, Houtz Printing Co0.14.50,Faylor P=v kat Co. 12.95,
andrewsHdwe Co 1Z.00,Centr~1 Jeun 0il 8.28,Drumheller's Esso 82.41,Nertz
Notor Co 26.81,North'd nat'l 284.90,Wholesale Electric 1.22, E.F.Pfeiffer
36.00,North'd “at'l 4.00,Radio Communications 70.00, E?C.Foultz 63.00,

Carl £.Bird Jr. 37.50. Tot=1$  2891.10.

N

No furhter businees propery moved and seconded heeting be adjourned,so
_ordered.

ng,qy.. e
A &

resident counctidsev-

Bérough secretary.


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


276

Northumberland,P=.

July 5th,1966.

-

The regul~ary scheduled meeting of the Northumberland Borough ﬁoumcil,
wAas this evening; with the following member present. President Zimmerman,
Aceto, H=ckenberg, Hollenbach, Lewis, Sﬂndérs ,okelly and Waltz, absent
Brown.

The meeting opend with the use of an appropiate preyer ,asking
for guid=nce, in all business.

The minutes of the last retular meeting were not read, in order to
speed up the business; upon a motion of Sanders seconded by Skelley, <o
ordered upon a vote.

Edward Pfieffer and J-me “orke, members of the Recre~tion committee,
were present and gave an interesting and instructive t=1lk, upon the activit
of the Recreation Commission, =2s renuested by Council at = recent meeting;

The following communications,were received and read, zs follows;
Maryland C=sualty Co. and W,F.Keegan & fo. The following reoorts were then
read and upon a motion of Hackenberg and seconded by Hollenback orderd a
accevnted and fil=d, as follows; The Bo=rd of Health Comnl~oints received
and‘abnted,5. X-Ray Mards issued 9, T=2ting & Drinking Places inspected 4.
The Treasurer reported for the Sewer accoutn Devosits $355,38. The Tre-~suree
reported for the bqrough Gener=lgaccount. R.S.Whitmer $20.00, Mnﬁ.Weidner
103.50, andrews Hdwe 10.00, L.®.Burrey 5.00Q,Harold hessler 287.00, B.E.WNeiri
70,00, Rliz.C~lhoun 1.00, K.®.Stuck 5.00, C2sh 1.00, W.S.Dormsn 5.00, James
Doty 5,00. Don~1ld hefer 5.00, Kellers Cresmery 6.50, Jewer Rev Acct 355.63,
North'd Weoter Co. 10.00 Tot=1$889.63 The Police reported 75 Calls, 8
accidents investigate§ Meter Fine= $73.00, Motor “ode #5.00 +otal$78.00.

Revorts of the various committees were then received as follows;
Water & Light committee stated that a reguest for a 3treet light had been
made by Herry Forrey,it weas decieded that at the earliest time possible
that a light could be removed from King street, and placed at the desireu
location. Waltz was instructed to contact the P.P.&.T..Co.relative to the
change. Street Committee stated zkk that all Dirt Streets had been oiled,
Safety Committee discussed a Tr=ffic Light proposbtion for Fron & Queen »
no action, Also recommended the purchsse of “hree First Ai# kits,to be

placed in the Borough Eauipment. uvon a m:tion of Hollenbach seconded by

Waltz so ordered. The committee who was abpointed to present nemes to

replﬂceﬂqohn Long on the "Planning Committee suggested the name of
Herold singer, upon a vote he wes appointed to serve in Longs place.



At this time the bids for the proposed 3torm Water improvement, located
at King « Kopewalk ave, weré opened, Kiddle Creek Paving “Yo. bid $3425.00),
and Penm-yelin $3365.00, after considerable discussion,relative to obtaing
money from the Federal Government, a motion to table the project for
further information, was m2de by saceto,seconded by Lewis, uponan iye &

Ncy'vote, Aye Aceto, Lewis Sﬂnders,ahd Skelly ,No Hollenbach and W=ltz
not voting Hackenberg. so ordered.

A bid for the purchase of a 3treet “weeper and loader was received from
.Service “upnly “Yorp. of Lenesster, for the sum of $5564.00 delivered up
to specifications was after some discussion upon a motion of Heckenberg
seconded by Sk&lly awarded to them,upon a vote ,

4t this time the plans, recived from the Nicheel Beker _ompany,relative tc
thé proposed, addition to the present 3Sewer ~ystem, w=s given a thor ough
discussion, and it was finalily agreed, that the PRorough Secret=ry, contact
the Micheel Boker Co, and request more information,upon the costs of a
: gra#ity Sewer System, in relation to figures, and estimates, for a Lift
‘Dump system. Frank Michoels then requested the Borough to authorize the

purchase of z30 ft of corrougated pipe to be placed alnng the lower side

of Henover Street, near the Little League Field, he w=s upon a motion of
‘Skelly seconed by H~ckenberg, ordered to proceed. Chief Weirick then
requssted council to suthorize a small sum, to be used for the purvose of
appreciation to the Borough Laboring Force,upon = motion of'Hanckenberg
seconded by 32anders it was ordered done.

Bills for the oewer Revenue fccount were read as follows; North'd
Water Co. 45.84, Sunbury ~upply Co 41.04, Central Builders 5.66,W.&.S.
Distributors, 48.00, P.P.&.L.Co 57.82, fenna Gas Yo 4.45, Broough General
Account $ 355.6., *otal $558.44.

Bills for the borough General sccount were then read and ordered paid
as follows; North'd W=ter Co. 690.36, P.P.&.L.Co.$ 674.04,Bell Telephone
c4.32,Andrew's Hdwe 29.34,Sunbury D=ily 9.55,Cy albert 30.00,Mertz Notor
Co 8.68,Paylor Fav jut &Lint & 3tone 437.0lPorter Weld Co 5.00,Art cellet :
4.90,North'd Engineering Co. 350.00,Rich Young 11.00, W.V.Hobewell 10.00,
Tim Drumheller 42.00, Jerry Bright 34.00, D=ve Jone 4.00, Fred Troxell
11.00,Postmaster 5.00,W.&.S.Distributors 65.54,Penn Garment Co. 101.10,
P.®ffice 6.00,E.C=lhoun 1.50,E.M".Foultz 82.50, C-rl Bird Jr55.50, Withhold:

'?90.60,Income Tex 100.28,50ci”2]l Security 637.86. Tot~1 @57l2.08.

Megtjing adjourped . 1 L. .

Bortough s ecretary ¥ésidegtf¢buncil,


Mindy
Line

Mindy
Line


278

Northumberland ,Fenna.

. August 2nd,1966.

The regularly scheduled meeting of the Northumberland Borough
Council was held this evering; with the following,members present;
Brown, Hollenbach, ckelly ,Sandrs and Waltz. Absent Fresident Zimmerman
acet, Hockenberg & Lewis.
Upon a motion of 3=2nders seconded by Waltz , Robert Brown, was
appointed temporary president for this weeting; upon & vote it wes
S0 ordered.
Upon a motion of Sanders seconded by Skelly the minutes of the
last regular meeting were not read, upon a vote it was so ofdered.
Communications were read from the following scources; McCorkill

Agency, Harri,Henry & Potter,Commonwealth of fennsylvania,also a letter
from E.®.Weirick and W.F,Reichenbach,reauesting the Eorough ~ouncil to
lease the River front from King 3Street to P.RR. CO. R=2il Ro=d right of
way; this w=s tabled for further discussion,also from the # 1 Fire Compal

The following revorts were read and upon a motion of Waltz
seconded by Hollenbach,so ordered upon a bote.as follows; Health Officer
Complaints received and abated 2, X-R=y C»rds issued 1,Inspections 7,license
issued 1, Fees collected $1.0C. *homas C.Walker. J.F.Snyder reported th
coilection of 1645.81, The Police report for the month as follows ;93 calls
9 accidents investigated,auto theft 2, Fit & Run 2 ,Motor code arrests 16,
tampering parked cars &, Meter Fin es 61.00 motor code fines 140.0C total
$201.00. The Tressurere reported for the Sewer Account ss follows;
Devnosits §$°58.19. For the korough Genarsl account ss follows;B.m.Weirick
72.00, R.S.Whitmer 5,00. 3chool Tistridt 4,00. “arold bessler pump $287.00,
M.H.Weidner 84.00, Russell Laddon Comp Hire 16.40, # 1 Fire Yo 1.00,rent
Doanld Frye 5.00 c=sh 1.00. County Treaéurer 175.57, William Fe=ster 176.08
Donald 3=2rviss sfreet openingd,00,Police Pension Acct udvanced{premiums
1141.01. Sewer Revenue Acct 481.43. Tot=l $2405.49.

4 letter from the Blue Gross was read, and after some\discussion
it was decided,that if the Borough employees wanted this tvpe of coverage,
ttie Borough secretary was instructed to deduct\the amount of the premiums
from the workmen's check;if the plan waé acceptable,to all concerned.

A renuest from the Planning commission, realtive to a letter

be sent to them P.nD Highwey at Momtoursville, requesing a traffic check

at the East wmua



